Proportional flow control valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.6-645E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 07 08
Do n
ot
 us
e a

M22x1,5
ISO 7789
TYPE CoDE
	 Q	 D	 P	 PM22	 -	 -	 #
Flow control valve
3-way construction
Proportional
Screw-in cartridge M22x1,5
Nominal volume flow rates QN:	   8 l/min	   8
	 15 l/min	 15
	 25 l/min	 25
Standard nominal voltage UN:	 12 VDC	 G12
	 24 VDC	 G24
Design-Index (Subject to change)
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction	 Proportional solenoid, wet pin push type,
	 pressure tight
Standard nominal voltage	   U = 12 VDC	 U = 24 VDC
Limiting current	   IG = 1250 mA	 IG = 680 mA
Relative duty factor	 100 % ED (see data sheet 1.1-430)
Protection class	 IP 65 acc. to EN 60 529
Connection/	 Over device plug connection to
Power supply	 ISO 4400 / DIN 43650, (2P+E)
Other electrical specifications see data sheet 1.1-115 (PI35V)
symbols
simplified	 detailed
Proportional flow control valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.6-645E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 07 08
DIMENSIONS / SECTIONAL DRAWINGs
characteristics  Oil viscosity υ = 30mm2/s
Q = f (I)  Volume flow adjustment characteristics 1 → 3 (p3 = 200 bar) Q = f (p) 	 Volume flow pressure characteristics (I = IG)
accessories
Proportional amplifier				    Register  1.13
Dp = f (Q) Pressure drop-volume flow characteristics 1 → 2 (I = 0 mA)
Cavity drawing acc. to
ISO7789–22–04–0–98
For detailed cavity drawing
and cavity tools see data
sheet 2.13-1004.
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100E
parts list
	 Position	 Article	 Description
10	 256.3454	 Proportional solenoid PI35V-G24
	 256.3426	 Proportional solenoid PI35V-G12
15	 253.8000	 Plug with integrated manual override
		  HB4,5
20	 219.2002	 Plug (black)
30	 246.1166	 Cyl. screw M4x65 DIN 912
40	 160.2140	 O-ring ID 14,00x1,78
50	 160.2156	 O-ring ID 15,60x1,78
60	 160.2188	 O-ring ID 18,77x1,78
70	 049.3176	 Back-up ring RD 14,1x17x1,4
80	 049.3196	 Back-up ring RD 16,1x19x1,4
30
25
20
15
10
5
0 0 5 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 Q [l/min]
p [bar]
K0906
30
25
20
15
10
5
0
0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80 90 100 [%]
Q [l/min]